001 - Autauga County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:

Assets:
Cash

Investments

Receivables

Interfund Receivables
Inventories

Other Assets

Fixed Assets

Construction In Progress

Other Debits:

Amounts Available

Amounts to be Provided

Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:

Claims Payable

Interfund Payable

Other Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities:

Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/6/2022 7:20:23 PM

General

$27,005,230.90
$0.00
$20,929.50

$0.00
$10,109.33
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$27,036,269.73

($11,527.51)

$0.00
$0.00
($11,527.51)

$0.00

$1,082,589.63
$25,965,207.61
$27,047,797.24
$27,036,269.73

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$28,726.32 $4,691,310.63
$388,331.65 $0.00
$1,809.16 $0.00
$352,677.49 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$771,544.62 $4,691,310.63
$599.14 $0.00
$19,866.26 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$20,465.40 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,025,324.32 $0.00

($1,274,245.10)
$751,079.22
$771,544.62

$4,691,310.63
$4,691,310.63
$4,691,310.63

Pulled from Production

Capital
Projects

$36,775,293.22
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$36,775,293.22

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$3,854,632.35
$32,920,660.87
$36,775,293.22
$36,775,293.22

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$362,122.30
$222,979.62
$7,290.76

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$592,392.68

$0.00

$8,385.20
$0.00
$8,385.20

$0.00

$35,286.08
$548,721.40
$584,007.48
$592,392.68

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$125,879,882.50
$1,083,518.39

$2,944,410.46
$49,553,042.36

$179,460,853.71

$0.00

$0.00
$52,497,452.82
$52,497,452.82

$126,963,400.89

$0.00
$0.00
$126,963,400.89
$179,460,853.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

001 - Autauga County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay

Debt Service

Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/6/2022 7:20:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

General

$38,591,552.30
$118,699.21
$15,901,428.35
$125,470.12
$54,737,149.98

$27,877,500.77
$8,173,658.87
$4,177,443.46
$3,964,902.70
$1,699,582.60
$0.00

$0.00
$675,745.35
$46,568,833.75

$170,641.28
$1,988,641.24
($1,817,999.96)

$6,350,316.27

$20,697,480.97
$27,047,797.24

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,910,479.48
$1,762,681.46
$66,959.99
$8,740,120.93

$6,364,678.53
$1,062,068.47
$699,819.87
$4,434,574.98
$203,835.77
$0.00

$0.00
$389,485.82
$13,154,463.44

$1,349,870.65
$241,762.14
$1,108,108.51

($3,306,234.00)

$4,057,313.22
$751,079.22

Debt Service

$2,162,197.48
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,162,197.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,559,300.57
$0.00
$2,559,300.57

$668,795.00
$0.00
$668,795.00

$271,691.91

$4,419,618.72
$4,691,310.63

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects

$1,054,674.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,054,674.80

$0.00

$0.00
$109,240.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,248,053.26
$340,200.00
$0.00
$1,697,493.62

$34,548,789.29
$0.00
$34,548,789.29

$33,905,970.47

$2,869,322.75
$36,775,293.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$254,163.97
$0.00
$254,163.97

$67,557.72
$46,124.77
$31,111.40
$7,863.10
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$89,975.55
$242,632.54

$7,091.76
$44,516.34
($37,424.58)

($25,893.15)

$609,900.63
$584,007.48

Exhibit F-1I-A

Total

$41,808,424.58
$7,029,178.69
$17,918,273.78
$192,430.11
$66,948,307.16

$34,309,737.02
$9,281,852.11
$5,017,615.09
$8,407,340.78
$1,903,418.37
$1,248,053.26
$2,899,500.57
$1,155,206.72
$64,222,723.92

$36,745,187.98
$2,274,919.72
$34,470,268.26

$37,195,851.50

$32,653,636.29
$69,849,487.79
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001 - Autauga County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/6/2022 7:21:05 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Budget

$60,268,365.77
$67,050.00
$18,812,240.44
$0.00
$79,147,656.21

$42,980,916.64
$12,884,505.89
$7,241,126.00
$6,156,751.18
$3,148,678.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,042,974.73
$73,454,952.44

$1,026,389.24
$5,943,575.94
($4,917,186.70)

$775,517.07

$20,697,480.97
$21,472,998.04

Actual

$38,591,552.30
$118,699.21
$15,901,428.35
$125,470.12
$54,737,149.98

$27,877,500.77
$8,173,658.87
$4,177,443.46
$3,964,902.70
$1,699,582.60
$0.00

$0.00
$675,745.35
$46,568,833.75

$170,641.28
$1,988,641.24
($1,817,999.96)

$6,350,316.27

$20,697,480.97
$27,047,797.24

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08
VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($21,676,813.47)
$51,649.21
($2,910,812.09)
$125,470.12
($24,410,506.23)

$15,103,415.87
$4,710,847.02
$3,063,682.54
$2,191,848.48
$1,449,095.40
$0.00

$0.00
$367,229.38
$26,886,118.69

($855,747.96)
$3,954,934.70
$3,099,186.74

$5,574,799.20

$0.00
$5,574,799.20

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$37,180,845.63
$2,977,769.87
$135,800.00
$40,294,415.50

$16,555,696.51
$4,955,195.25
$4,720,901.48
$8,742,457.25
$854,268.72
$1,050,000.00
$0.00
$4,362,486.41
$41,241,005.62

$2,575,645.00
$544,356.72
$2,031,288.28

$1,084,698.16

$4,057,135.92
$5,141,834.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,910,479.48
$1,762,681.46
$66,959.99
$8,740,120.93

$6,364,678.53
$1,062,068.47
$699,819.87
$4,434,574.98
$203,835.77
$0.00

$0.00
$389,485.82
$13,154,463.44

$1,349,870.65
$241,762.14
$1,108,108.51

($3,306,234.00)

$4,057,313.22
$751,079.22

Exhibit F-1ll-A

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($30,270,366.15)
($1,215,088.41)
($68,840.01)
($31,554,294.57)

$10,191,017.98
$3,893,126.78
$4,021,081.61
$4,307,882.27
$650,432.95
$1,050,000.00
$0.00
$3,973,000.59
$28,086,542.18

($1,225,774.35)
$302,594.58
($923,179.77)

($4,390,932.16)

$177.30
($4,390,754.86)
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001 - Autauga County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/6/2022 7:21:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget

$2,820,766.15
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,820,766.15

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,218,211.15
$0.00
$3,218,211.15

$894,469.15
$0.00
$894,469.15

$497,024.15

$4,419,618.72
$4,916,642.87

Actual

$2,162,197.48
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,162,197.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,559,300.57
$0.00
$2,559,300.57

$668,795.00
$0.00
$668,795.00

$271,691.91

$4,419,618.72
$4,691,310.63

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08
VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($658,568.67)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($658,568.67)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$658,910.58
$0.00
$658,910.58

($225,674.15)
$0.00
($225,674.15)

($225,332.24)

$0.00
($225,332.24)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$12,016,718.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,016,718.09

$0.00

$0.00
$63,236.00
$3,808,628.00
$0.00
$35,064,705.79
$340,200.00
$0.00
$39,276,769.79

$37,263,789.29
$0.00
$37,263,789.29

$10,003,737.59

$2,869,322.75
$12,873,060.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$1,054,674.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,054,674.80

$0.00

$0.00
$109,240.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,248,053.26
$340,200.00
$0.00
$1,697,493.62

$34,548,789.29
$0.00
$34,548,789.29

$33,905,970.47

$2,869,322.75
$36,775,293.22

Exhibit F-111-B

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,962,043.29)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($10,962,043.29)

$0.00

$0.00
($46,004.36)
$3,808,628.00
$0.00
$33,816,652.53
$0.00

$0.00
$37,579,276.17

($2,715,000.00)
$0.00
($2,715,000.00)

$23,902,232.88

$0.00
$23,902,232.88
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001 - Autauga County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/6/2022 7:21:37 PM

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$518,239.00 $254,163.97
$0.00 $0.00
$518,239.00 $254,163.97
$175,626.00 $67,557.72
$55,920.00 $46,124.77
$16,120.00 $31,111.40
$8,843.00 $7,863.10
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$184,164.00 $89,975.55
$440,673.00 $242,632.54
$42,100.00 $7,091.76
$55,283.00 $44,516.34

($13,183.00)

$64,383.00

$608,900.63
$673,283.63

($37,424.58)

($25,893.15)

$609,900.63
$584,007.48

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($264,075.03)
$0.00
($264,075.03)

$108,068.28
$9,795.23
($14,991.40)
$979.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$94,188.45
$198,040.46

($35,008.24)
$10,766.66
($24,241.58)

($90,276.15)

$1,000.00
($89,276.15)

Budget

$75,105,850.01
$37,247,895.63
$22,308,249.31
$135,800.00
$134,797,794.95

$59,712,239.15
$17,895,621.14
$12,041,383.48
$18,716,679.43
$4,002,946.72
$36,114,705.79
$3,558,411.15
$5,589,625.14
$157,631,612.00

$41,802,392.68
$6,543,215.66
$35,259,177.02

$12,425,359.97

$32,652,458.99
$45,077,818.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$41,808,424.58
$7,029,178.69
$17,918,273.78
$192,430.11
$66,948,307.16

$34,309,737.02
$9,281,852.11
$5,017,615.09
$8,407,340.78
$1,903,418.37
$1,248,053.26
$2,899,500.57
$1,155,206.72
$64,222,723.92

$36,745,187.98
$2,274,919.72
$34,470,268.26

$37,195,851.50

$32,653,636.29
$69,849,487.79

Exhibit F-111-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($33,297,425.43)
($30,218,716.94)
($4,389,975.53)
$56,630.11
($67,849,487.79)

$25,402,502.13
$8,613,769.03
$7,023,768.39
$10,309,338.65
$2,099,528.35
$34,866,652.53
$658,910.58
$4,434,418.42
$93,408,888.08

($5,057,204.70)
$4,268,295.94
($788,908.76)

$24,770,491.53

$1,177.30
$24,771,668.83
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AUTAUGA COUNTY BOE
CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT
05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022

Description State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount Local Fund Amount
ASSOCIATION DUES $0.00 $0.00 $16,800.00
BLDGS-CONSTRUCTED $0.00 $0.00 $57,653.75
BUILDING IMPROVEMENT $2,436.20 $0.00 $20,416.50
COMPUTERS $0.00 $504.90 $0.00
Contracted Substitute $94,560.35 $38,882.69 $14,538.36
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES $0.00 $17,844.56 $0.00
Default Object Value $1,987.01 $2,426.62 $117,841.54
DRUG TESTING SERV $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
ELECTRICITY $0.00 $0.00 $76,161.25
EQUIP MAINT AGREEMTS $157.27 $668.11 $1,429.20
FOOD PROCESSING SUPP $0.00 $10,009.45 $0.00
FOOD SERV SUPPLIES $0.00 $19,285.51 $0.00
FUEL-DIESEL $0.00 $0.00 $103,329.57
FUEL-GASOLINE $16,196.86 $1,570.15 $0.00
GARBAGE AND WASTE $0.00 $877.82 $0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL EQUIP $6,543.89 $153,571.73 $1,764.04
INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWA $0.00 $76,974.91 $0.00
INSURANCE SERVICES $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
LAND & BLDG REPAIR/M $0.00 $0.00 $360.00
LEGAL FEES $9,968.35 $0.00 $0.00
LICENSE FEES $16,208.80 $0.00 $0.00
LOCAL DISTRICT $400.00 $282.45 $0.00
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $0.00 $6,960.46 $12,572.89
MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVI $1,729.60 $0.00 $0.00
NON-CAPITALIZED FURN $5,993.56 $0.00 $4,021.80
NON-INST EQUIPMENT $221.97 $1,749.70 $0.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES $277.18 $2,028.23 $156.48
OTH NONINST SUPPLIES $0.00 $7,430.39 $0.00

OTH TRAVEL AND TRNG $6,281.04 $6,909.23 $1,469.80
OTHER COMMUNICATION $85.00 $0.00 $0.00
OTHER EQUIPMENT $0.00 $350.88 $0.00
OTHER GEN SUPPLIES $0.00 $0.00 $380.22
OTHER INST SUPPLIES $15,809.25 $93,679.89 $491.00
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Description State Fund Amount Federal Fund Amount |Local Fund Amount
OTHER NONCAP EQUIPMT $0.00 $218,445.00 $0.00
OTHER PROF SERVICES $9,481.78 $0.00 $55,612.11
OTHER PROPERTY SERV $2,720.00 $1,753.80 $10,420.00
OTHER PURCHASED SERV $12,029.61 $14,241.30 $2,336.00
OTHER TECHNICAL SERV $0.00 $0.00 $112.70
PARENT INST SUPPLIES $1,713.71 $8,241.42 $0.00
POSTAGE $165.00 $0.00 $0.00
PURCHASED FOOD $0.00 $185,067.04 $0.00
REFERENCE MATERIALS $1,149.64 $0.00 $0.00
RENTAL-EQUIPMENT $526.47 $0.00 $2,332.10
SOFTWARE MAINT AGREE $0.00 $243.00 $0.00
STAFF TRAINING SUPPL $0.00 $5,600.72 $0.00
STATE INSURANCE $10,445.49 $1,920.00 $0.00
STUDENT CLASSRM SUPP $4,437.51 $2,712.59 $6,762.27
STUDENT EDUCATIONAL $94.50 $0.00 $0.00
TELECOMMUNICATION $59.99 $0.00 $0.00
TELEPHONE $0.00 $360.23 $0.00
TESTING SUPPLIES $64,563.05 $129,284.25 $0.00
TRANSP AL SCH SYSTEM $301.05 $0.00 $0.00
VEHICLE PARTS $26,282.18 $0.00 $0.00
WATER AND SEWAGE $0.00 $0.00 $7,623.98
$314,776.31 $1,009,877.03 $514,585.56
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